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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL .LYCKNOW BENCH LUCKNOW

Original Application No. 184 of 1989(L)

CeGe Lal & 4 ¢ ¢ ¢ v ¢ v v ¢ 4 s ¢ o « o o« o« « « Applicant
Versus )

Union of India & Others « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o« o o o o Respondehts

Hon'ble Mr. Justicé U.C.Srivastava,V.C.

Hon'ble Mr. K. Obayya, Member (A)

( By Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.C.Srivastava,VC)
Y

~ The applicant who was appointed as Clerk in the
Railway Department and was‘confirmed in the year 1953 in the
clerical cadre.‘ In the year 1958, he was promoted against
the existing post of T.T.E. It appears that while working
as Ticket Travellling Examiner certain charges of misappropri-
ation of a sum of Rs. 101.00 in the month of June 1976 and a
sum of Rs. 171.25 in the month of September 1976 were levelled
for which departmental enquiry was ordered to be held against
the applicant. 1In the enquiry,it was held that the charges
against the applicant were proved and cénsequently, a
disciplinary authority passed an order removing the applicant
from service: The applicant filed a departmental appeal
égainst the same and the General Manager took a lenient view
of the matter and allowed the aﬁgégagat‘and set-aside the
removal order and after taking into consideration the overallf
view decidéd that the applicant may be re-instated but posted
as an office clerk in scale Rs. 260-400(RS) and his pay may
be fixed at the maximum of the scale and he should not be
permitted to work on any post in which he has to deal with
public, and the intervening period from the date of removal
to the date of re;instatement may be treated as susﬁension.
In case, the applicant applies for adjustment of tris périod

against his leave adcount, the same may be permitted."

Consequently, the applicant was re-instated , It appears
Contd..2/-
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that thereafter, the question of seniority was raised and
conéequently, a decision was taken that the applicant'é
seniority will count from the date he was confirmed on
5.11.1953 and will be made senior to one Ram Chandra

Srivastava. Objections in this behalf were also invited.
2. From the counter-affidavit, it appears that the
said Ram Chandra Srivastéva,also filed a representation,

a copy of which has been annexed herewith. Subsequently,

in the year 1989, an impugned order was passed informing
him that Eis seniority in the clerical cadre will date

back from the date he was re-instated in service. As the

applicant challenged the said order on the ground that he
was earlier reverted and more than one punishment was
given and he continued in clerical cadre from the date he

was appointed and he can not be deprived of the seniority

from the date he was confirmed. The respondents have

tried to justify their action that as the applicant has
been re-instated on that particular date, his seniority
in the clerical cadre was to be counted from that date.
Bven if, there is no clear statement that Ram Chandra's
representation was allowedgpart from saying that he filed
an representation, even if his representation would have
been allowed , he would have bzen made senior, but the
on clerical cadre

applicant who was confirmed/in the year 1953, he could
not have been deprived.of seniority. Accordingly, the
;mpugned ordér 2.8.1989 is quashed and the applicant will
be deemed to be seniorgky and his seniority will count
from the_date he was confirmed in the service , as it was
decided earlier by the Railway Administration itself in
the year 1987. ‘In view of the fact that the applicant;s

seniority will count from the year 1953 and not from

s

1984 as has been subsequently modified witho&%}bearing

4
te~$he_apg%§;aat

COntd. . 3/"’
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to the applicant. The applicant will be entitled to all
the consequential benefits. With these observations,

the application is disposed of finally. No order as to

Me g&T&ﬁTI*//// Vice-Chairman

Lucknow Dated: 2.2.1993

costse.

(RKA)
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Central Administrative Tribunal )
T - ‘ | 7 ' . Circuit Hench, Luc‘.;.now -
- | i Phate of Filing %% ol e

te of Receipt by Past.a L

‘ . ' ' puty Registrar(J)
m/‘- - IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH,

LUCKNOW,

0.A. No. /517 of 1989 (L)

C.G. Lal .+« Applicant
x ' Versus
Union of India and mkkexsx another. ... Opp.Parties
vy "'\/ ‘
. h:" ‘
COMPILATION=-A
COMPILATICON=~B

TN

, ) ' (P.L. MISRA)
ADVOCATE
Counsel for the Applicant,
High Court, Lucknow,
, C-199, Nirala Nagar,
Lucknow Lucknow.

Dated: j; .8.1989
/Wﬁ?gjﬂﬁw o ce,/'
- (7/ ; —
Rl Lpest
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH,
LUCKNOW

Case No. /gh of 1989 (L)

c.G. Lal ...Applicant
‘ﬁersus

Union of India and another «+.Opp.Parties

COMPILATION-A

v a wie —---—---—--—-—-.—-—--——-—--------—-—-*---—-

1. Application u/s 19 of C.a,T. Act, 1985 1=7
2. Power 8
- G
LUCKNOW |

APPLICANT
DATED:;Z .8.1989 gl&A»A«/w

M |
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Bench,
/‘1 ' - Lucknow,

Case No. /5é0f 19é9[L}

. \ ]
Cc.G, Lal, aged about 57 years, son of

X Shri Gauri Prasad Srivastava, R/0 _
A-907, Indira Nagar, Lucknow. ... Applicant
Versus

1. Union of India through Secretary,
Ministry of Railway, Government of
- India, New Delhi. '

2. General Manager(P), Gorakhpur.
3. Divisional Railway Manager (p), \
N,E.Railway, Lucknow, «. Opp.Parties

DETAILS OF APPLICATION

1. Particulars of the applicant:

C.G., Lal

‘Gauri Prasad Srivastava

i) Name of the applicant

o

ii) Name of father

Ay
-k

. : iii) Designation & Office : Clerk, Mandal Rly,
' : in which employed Prabandhak, Lucknow.
iv) Office address : ¢/o Div, Rly. Manager,
. Lucknow,
'v) Address for service of : As above.

all notices.

2, Particulars of the respondent:
i) Name and/or designation:As shown above.,

ii) Office address of the :As shown above.
' respondent

iii) Address for service ::As shown above.
' of all notices

3., Pé:ticulars of the order
against which application is made.
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Tne application is against the following orders

2

(i) Order ., B/I/Cu lLal /89

(ii) Dated 28,6.89 - . o
(iii) ressed by Div,Rly Manager (MErmik)Lucknow
(iv) subject in brief- fixation of seniority
Jurisdiction of the Tribunal:

Tne applicant declares that the subject matter

of the order against wnich ne wants redressal
is within the jurisdiction of the Tribumal,

Limitation: . . |
Ine appliéant further declares hnat the appli-
cation is within tne limitation prescribed in
Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals

 hot, 1985,

Facts of‘tne cases

Tne facts of the case are given belows -

1. Tnat the petitioner was appointed initially

as Clerk in tne Railway Department. He was declared

~ confirmed on the post of Clerk in the year 1953,

2. Toat by virtue of nis confirmation on the

post of Clerk nis lien was intact in the clerical

cadre and therefore nis seniority in the cadre is

liable to be maintained for furtner promotions.

%, That ever since nis appointment as a Clerk

in tne Railway Department, the work and conduct of

tne petitioner was found to be excellent and there-

fore in the year 19b8 the petitioner was promoted

against the existing postAof‘TJTJE. )

4, Tnat while working as TIE certain charges
o Gl%-



of misappropriation of a sum of Bse101.00 in the

month of June 76 ard a sum of Bel71,25 in the
month of September 76 were levelled for which

departmental inquiry was ordered to be neld against
the petitioner,

5, Inat in tne departmental inquiry, tne
charges were said to nave been proved against the
pebitioner and therefore as a measure of punisnment

& removal orders from-service were pagsed against
the petitiorer,

. S 6, That against nis removal orders, petitioner
preferred an appeal and the General Manager while
considering the same nad passed reinstatement orders
of the petitioner not on the post of IT E bul on the

post of Clerk. A D.0,letter written by Sri A8 Gupta

g dated 14 March 1984 is annexed nerewitn as &nuexure

4 no.L to tnis claim petition, |

| 7. Tnat the General Marsger has reinstated
* tne petitioner and posted nim as Clerk at tne
meximum of the scale, So far as intervening period
| from the date of removal to the date of reinstate-
. ment was concerned, it was treated as suspension
peried. whicn means tnat it was accountable for

.‘5;‘ all intents and purposes towards seniorit&, pension
and gratuity of tne petitioner,

g. Tnat as stated in the preceding paragraphs,
the initisl appointment of the petitioner was on the
_post of Clerk and he was & confirmed on the said

.8 and nence wnen tne petitioner was reinstated
irtue of his reversion from

e gaid post by vi
post of TH, tne pet.1t1oner made & represen-

on that nis geniority in tne cj.erlca.l caire

i
"’1
{
j c’,ﬁl/
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and ne be assigred tne first position so that ne 4
could be considered for-future<prdmo£ibna, |

9, Tnat the opposite partf 1o .3 praparéd the
tenative seniority list and tnereafter ne nad invi.
ted tnev0bjections from the working clerical staff
in tne railway department, & true copy of the letter
dated July 1987 written in this respect is annexed
herewitn as dngexure uo.2. |

10, Tnat each and every individual made objec-

 tions against tne said tenative senicrity to be

assigned to tnerpetitioner and till todate tne matter
regarding seniority of tne petitioner wnicn was to be
fized over and above tne existing working clerical
staff is lingering, |

11, Tnat in order to delay furtner in fization
of tne seniority of the petitioner, tne opposite -
party no,3 nad forwarded tne case to opposite party
no,.2 and in this connmection an intimation nas been
given to the petitioner vide letter dated 28.6.89. .
.&_true'cbpy of which is annexed herewith as funexure

no.3.

12.Thet it was also informed that no intimation
has been received from the Headquarters and hence
no action regarding fixation of seniority of the
petitioner could be taken, |

13, That non-fixation of seniokity of the .
petitioner in the clerical cadre leads to recurring
financial,losges”toﬂthe?petitiongr in asmuch as that
he has been forced to work on the lower post while

his juniors are working on the higher grades in the

clerical cadre,

%



10,

11,

Relief sought- U e
- In view of the facts mentioned in para 6 above,
the applicant prays for the following reliefs:

(a) to issue a direction or order to the opp,
. parties to fix the seniority of the peti-
tioner in the cadre of clerks and promote

him on the higher grade where juniors than
the petltloner are workmg,

(b) to allow the petltloner the consequentla.l
benefits by virtue of seniority and to pay
him arrears of salary dues of higher post;

Interim order, if prayed for:

Detaﬂs of the remsdies exhausted;

The applicant declares that he has availed.
all the remedies available to him under the
relevant gervice rules.

Matter not pendmg with any other court

The a.pph cant further declares that the .

been made is not pendmgfbefore_, any cour_t,,
of law or any other authority or any other

Bench of the Tribumal,

Particulars of Bank Draft/Postal order in
respect of the application fee:
1.Name of the Bank on which drawn
2., Demand Draft No.
OR
1, No.of Indian Postal order(s) Jw’ ]95793

&ﬁl‘”’
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2, Neme of the issuing post office G.F2 luckva
3, Date of issue of postal orders 2-8-@9
4, Post office at which payable, |

Detalls of Index., S
&n_index in duplicate con’c.a,mmg the

details of.the documents to be rehed
upon is enclosed.

List- of enclosures

Ver 1flca.t10n

I, C G Lal, son of SrJ. Gauri Prasad
Srivagtava, aged about 57 years, .wor,kmg
as Clerk in Divl Rly Manager Lucknow and.
resident. of £-907/2, IﬁdirawN'agar, Lucknow
do hereby verify that the contents from .
1 to 13 are true to my personal knowledge
and belief and that I have not suppressed
any meterial facts, |

.. &6@

Place: Lucknow =~ - hpplicant,
Date: 2 August,1989
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOW BENCH,

LUCKNOW,

Case No, /EZ%’ of 1989[L)

C.G. Lal | ..,‘Applicant
Versus
»Union of India and another ~ <+« Opp.Parties
COMPILATION=-B
Annexures Page
1. Copy of D,O, letter dated 14.3,1984 1

reinstating the petitioner on the
post of Clerk '

2. Copy of letter issued by Opp.party 2
No.1l inviting objections for -
fixation of seniority of the-
petitiqner. '

3. Copy of letter dated 28.6.89 - 3
addressed to petitioner informing
him that his case for fixation , ’
Oof seniority has been referred to

- headquarters where it is still’
pending., »

B — _-.-—-—---.....--.-.——---.-.---....--—-—...-.-----.—‘----—'--—-———---——-{

| | | CGla
Lucknow ‘ ' : . APPLICANT
Dated: 3 .8.1989

The Registrar
C.A,T,
Lucknow,
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3 . o.o.no.m/u/coml./cxm/vx/‘x. . 'pated: March 14,1984,
| R i HY dear Jain, o _ . R - o ) . RN
BRI Subt= Shri C.3.Lal, EX. TIET of Lucknow Divigiong .- :
© " yhile taking a review of the court cose filed . | ;
¢y oshrl C.u.xml, against the orlers of his removal from
servica, 1, has givtm the following decisiont= .

% T have gone rhro.\qh the cage carefully, The facm
T of *he. case shov prima facle the misappropriation of
‘the amounts involved, But I also find that this hae
' become a Court case and the Rallway has to ocontust the
‘. samé. Thg qinntam of cavh that wea nisaprropriated , o
2 4m about %.200/~ only and it 15 not worthwhile a - R
case on vhich the Qovermmont should spend~large amount .
.+, of money to contest it over for a long p‘:& I
1. shrd €.0.1a1) has appealed to me to deal with'the cags -
on compassionate qround, Taking an oversll vieyl af :
the situation, I now dacide that Shri C.G.Lall may ba
\ . . xere-ingtated ut posted as an Office Clerk in scale
Y . " m.2A0=400(RS) in Lucknow Divisdon itself and his pay
AN
v

may ba £ix0d at the maximum of the scale, He shonld

{

X ' : o © . not be psxmitted to work on any post :m wh1<:h he haa e D
- “deal with public, , . o
i - .. the intervening period from the date of mmovﬁl to - G

i .. . the date of re-instatement may be treated as suspension. . : ..

T In cace Shri C.3.Lall applies for adjustrent of thim .
i . 7 . perdod ajainet his leave account, the sama may’ br:: C T
1 . . pemitted,s SR
2, You mzy ploase arxange ¢o- 1sssuek,fo££ioa order for. e

" re-instatmoent of Shri C.G.,Lal in accordance with GM'sa

j
{ ‘ oxc'cm gioted above and have the same celivered to

.+ &bri C.G.ual through a special measanger,
é - 3. mho action taken in the matter may pleare be
! intimated to the undéxsigned so that G.M. may be
§ : apprised of the gama,

Yours sinceralyr,
thed R.S.Tain, ‘ T h T
DaReM. AT Ry, /Ludcnou,, 2 {ReSeGuptal) 1. v
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRARIVE TRIBUNAL
CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW.

CIVIL MISE.No. R 2 of 1992&,

‘ In Res - "

0.A.No. 184 of 1989, (D

C. G.Lal ° ° L L - L J L . - L . [ 4 o . Applicant. L

Versus

. Union of India & Others . « o« o o } Respondent.

‘ | ATTON OF DELAY - 257 an
APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FINING /

COUNTER REPLY,

The delay in filing counter reply is not

" intentional or deliberate but due to administrative

b
and bonafide reasons. which deserves to be condoned. .
_ PRAYER : :

. : ' < F

' H

. . .

Wherefore, it is mest respectfully prayed that T

in the interest of justice, delay in filing counter reply !
Moy be condoned and  Countn }u,yyﬁa,

may be taken on record.

\O\K\qzzfnucknow.

Dated, {p-\ -~ -1991, . Mumfag

( ANIL SRIVASTAVA ) |
Advocate )

Counsel for the Respondent.,
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In the Jeluval rdministrative Tritunal,
Girenit Zench, Lucitiod.

]

2erist abion (0.A.) Jo. 184 of 1989 (L}
Z.G. Lal veeees Applicrnt/vetit inney
Tersus
Union of India and others ceees SESTON elts/Opn.

COUNTER QIFLY O DEHALF OF LLL THE HaSkCID TS

i, | g, m. N, @-g;@mwa/»'
working {‘D\}WL Pﬂ)&; C’ﬁf»’m, in the ofi‘fi‘ce
of Divisional Railwey idanager, dorth Zastern
Rallway, Ashok iarg, Luclmow, do nerehy solemly

affirm and state as unders-

3 -

Le That the official ahove naaed 1s worlkiing
under the respondents and is fully coaversant

w
(o)
ot
(.

0

with the facts and circiastance

applicant's case and hns "een auti:ovised

-

s

y th%‘respondents to file tiis counter

renly on‘their hehalf.

LR
2 Tazt before giving roravise reply to the

contents of the original apnlicating tle
preper ajdjudication of tuls cuse, aay he

Triktunal. ' , .

j;uﬁghQﬁu

eger @i sTec )
$ﬂﬁ??¥flfgﬁ;
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That while working as T«T«E. in the year
1976 certain charges‘of'mis@ppropriation were .
levelled against kim and accordingly a "

departmental enquiry was ordered to he held

“against the applicant/petitioner. .

That in the s2id enquiry, tke charges levelled
against the applicant/petitioner stood fully
bh‘owc[ . s » . ‘ by bi' .
p&4d as is evident from Annexure No, 1)the

original application and accordingly as a

measure of punishment the applicant/petitioner °

was renoved from service,

Thaﬁ, kxmgxﬁxgxxmxxxx-against his removal order -
the applicant/petitioner had preferred appeals
and reviews , which were duly rejected by the

counpetent authorities.

That, however, on sympathetic and compassionate
grounds the applicant/petitioner was reinstated
but.postdas an office clerk ( as junior clerk)

in scale of Rs. 260-400 (RS) in Lucknow

‘Division and his pay was fixed at the rmeximum

(of Junior clerk) of the said scale i,e. &t

2 - » - R}
Rs. 400/- per wmonth, The applicant/petitioner
was further required not to work on any

post in which he has to.deal with public

‘but the intervening period from thesdate of

resoval to the date of reinstatement wasg

to he treated as suspension (Annexure ¥o.1l).

St s
YaC We:fﬁ @?rf"iq;%f?mﬂ‘ |
TTE G

ry ot
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That it may be clarified here tizt lliere are
two classes mf_office clerks. Junior office
clerks grade Es; 260-400,1in whick scale tie
petitioner/applicant was reinstated and Senior
Office Clerk grade Rs., 330-360. Tize employees

“senior .
Wilo were working ds/gggﬁggrclerks on tL date

- of joining of the applicant on his reinstate:zent

in the scale of Junior Clerk grade Rs. 260-400
at pay Rs. 400/ per conth i.e. at the maxim 2

in the scale of Junior “1erk only would be

senior to thke applicant/petitioner and

.accordingly no junior person kas superceded

the applicant/petitioner,

That the only relief claimed by the %p}llafnﬁ/

petitioner in this application is to fix

hls seniority, whici has been done even prior
to his filing tie present application before
this Hon'ble T'ribunal. A copy of order

dated 2,8,1989 passed by th 1@ COorl ipetent autﬁorit;

fixing tire seqlormtv of the applicant/

5&

petitiOﬁer is being filed kerewith as Annexure

AO C -1 _to this reply.

That since mo juniors to the petitoner kave been

promoted supeéceding al@ kence there is no °
question of his prosotion to his zher grade

wiere his juniors keve 2llezedly been promoted
and accordimgly no arrears as 2lle;ad are pay ihle

to mim, ’ -

J;UfZLuk&,Q

e,

gontde,eed
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11,

12,

13.

G

14,

15,

- 4 -
That in view of facts meniicned in pe.ra
8 and 9 of this reply ihe instant arplication
has becone infructuous and deserves Lo he
disWissed as infructuous.

\

That the contents of raras 1 and 2 of tke

Q

riginal application 8o not callﬁﬁfor rerly.

That in reply to the contents of parag

3.and 4 of the origiﬂal.applic&tiﬁﬁ, it is
stated that final orders, fixing the
seniority of the a;plicamt/peiitioner has
already been passed ofr 2,8,29 (Amnexure No.
C-1 to this reply)cpursuant to the sa2id order
under challenge dated 28,6,80 (A@nexure N0.3)
hemce 1o dispute.remains to be adjudicated
now by this Hon'ble Tribunal, This applicatiqm

has becone infructuouse.

That the contents of para 5 of the original

application do not call for reply,

Reply to the contents of para 6 of the

original application are 2g belows -

That the contents of para 6(1) of tie original

application are admitted,

That tie contents of para 6(2) of the “
original application are not admitted ag stated.
Now tke applicant's current seniority is to*

Contdesees

Sﬁﬁ)b&x& ;Q

TG WS i alnEd
LI Rl
vafat e, waas
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be #maintained as per order dated 2e8.89
passed by the competent autaority and
contained in Annexure Ko, C-1 to this reply,
16. That in reply to the contents of para 6(3)
of the original drplication, it is stateg that
o the applicant/petitioner was tesporarily
,)\\ i . *
prowoted as T.T.E. only due to his, tie tuen,
senlority. and not due to hisg excellent work,
. .

17, That the contents of raras 6(4) and 6(5) of

the original application are aduitted,

18, That the contents of para 6(6} of the original
application are not admitted as gstated.
Though the-appealxamd review preferred by the
applicant/petitioner against kis removal order |

were duly rejected by the competent autkority, but

i
q:- on tke applicant's subsequent appeal to the

General Manager on compassionate grounds, tae
competent anthority on compassionate grounds
reinstated the applicant/petitioner on terns
and conditions as stated in tae order dated
14,3.84 contéimed in the Annexure Wo, 1 to

the application,

19, Txat in reply to the comtents of para 6(7),
1t is stated that the applicamt/petitiomex‘wag
reinstated on the grade of Junior clerk scale-

Rs. 260-400 on teras and conditions laid down

§

in Annexure No. 1.

B * ﬁ [‘ gag S ¢ ?)
ﬁé}\'fu"w 7 A&
&
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50, Taat in reply to the contents of paras 6(8) and
6(9) of the driginal application, so far it is
motter of record is adaitted but the rest of

the conteants of the paras are denied.

21, That he contents of para 6(10) of the original
application are not adumltted as stated'buﬁ,
however, it is admitfed that otaer employees nade
objections/representations apainst the sald
provisional seniority to ﬂpe asssigned to the

,l;“j- applicant/petitioner. A copy of the said

| representotion dated 30,7.87 is being filed

herewith as Aunexure No. C-2 to this reply.

22, That the contents of paras 6(11) to 6(13) of
of the applicant/petitioner had already been fixed
by . the competent authority vide lis order dated
2.8.89 even prior to filing of tihe instent

bR ‘ ‘applicatl on.

23. That-in reply to the contents of para 7 of the
original application, it is stated that relief
prayed for has jjelready been gramted to the

applicaﬂt[PQtitiQner.-His seniority has been

fixed by the competent anthority. Since no juniors

to the applicant/petitioner kave superceded

[pad

2lm, kence, the applicant's promotion to the

- higher grade, without kis turn as per kis revised

seniority could not be entertained, Accordingly

Contdeeee?

i
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no arrears of pay as allezed, are payable to

kim, In view of the above facts thils application

itself has bhecome infructuous and deserves to

be disuissed with costs in favour of the answering
respondents and'against the applicant/petitioner.
“Lucknow, | :
Dateds Jo. g9 meq sxr%m giemd
, c ‘Iaﬁ“c WE, FURE
, VERIFICATION
I, tae official above nazed do kerehy verify %

.tMaL the contents of para 1 of tﬂ]S couriter reply
i1s true to my personal mmowledge and thoseof paras
-2 to 22 of tikis counter rexly are believed by ume

to'be true on the basig of records and le-al advice,

Luckrnow
Dated: ;
edc {(‘3

o - S \Lhﬁ
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lhe mvisional RaiIWay Mangger (P), — ——

BT "North Bastern ‘Railvay,

L“CKI\TOW. —
¥ ., .
' Subs- Saniority of Shri C. G I'al’ Clerk (Comm1), _?QQ’ff/
"Refss=-Your letter No, E/C.G.Lall/Vanijya Lipik/
Vanijya/B? dated 20-7~1987, .
. . o o o - "v
. With ¢eference to the ab0ve, I beg to submit the L
L following, for. favour of your Judicious qongideratiqn B
:f“pleasegp e | T L Loata il
DR That, the notice does not conta;n full facts,. h %’
‘,“macerlals and circumstances under which the sald bhri '
- %eGa Lall was reinstated and how ‘he was posted ag Clerk
on. reinstatement in which he hgd no L*uﬂo _
. =
- ... Ihe details of his Past services rendered, ate [
appended belows—' - ' f
o u*;,gagﬁ?lasi ;:;;;:;’Appointed‘gé Clerk jin office “7
- . of Dy, GG (P)/Goraidpur, B
. 20-2-1953 ======= Joined Gonda Office and workad -
" - as, Trains Clerk, - -
. 05-11-1953======= Worked as GeE.C. . N
16-7=1956 =======-Worked-5s- T4 Ce in Gonda Distt. T ;
18-05-1050==2550 Promoted as,T,T4E. in GD Distt, o
14-03~1968====z== Confirmed as T,T.E. /Gonda, o
13~05-198)======= Removed from:Service, . .
. 15-03-1984======x2 Reinstated as a Clerk, . .~ 5
L "19~03-1984=;===== Joined as a Clerk in Comml. o i
e, o ”‘j fadre of: Divl. Office/LucknOW. - E
P ' o L
ST Mg he Was: involved ‘4n 'a B.B, I./S,P.E. case for e
. Perpetrating fraud’and embazzlement While working ‘as a Er
< Fe TeB/Gond, .and consequentiy on such proved. charges of ey
eorruption following a-DeAoR. engu iry was removed from E:
. Service under NoI.P, No. LD/SS—C?VIg/SPE/ZB/?B dated ]
' -13"‘5“'19819 . . _ . ‘ ;
- That, his apremls and review petitions against the .
: penalty of removal from service .were rejected at all the T
© leyels 1ncluding the Railyay. Board. | C
,__" ST That, he was reinstated on purely compassionate S  if
"-”grggnds on his mercy petition as an act of clamency and’ RAReE
DR
Contd. . 020 o .
T2 @?’7
[V et et e e e - ;’(

Y, tiw i o Tim,

et > oam
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- 7 cumstances of his _ |
. 8hould be cancelled, rescinded.or otherwise withdrawm forthwith' :
+. 80" that the justice, equity and fairdeal may prevalls ! -

P . p“‘

. That, s he has been ‘_.re—-appointed/r‘einstated and posted as

S~ e

a,élerk 11’ scale Bs» 260-400 on B, 400~00,. he should remaln con=

stant 38 clerk on fse 400~00 Doits for the remaining period of his -

service unless his penalty is qugshed:or modified to his -advan-

tage by competant'authority.,.ln,that‘case also he‘will~go batk

to his parent cadre of T.T.E., and not as clerks

"'Tnat, in view of the above; it will'be against § all the -

B norms of fair-play and shocking to conscjence and propriety if

an employee held gullty and removed from sgrvice in proved cases
of corruption, fraud and embazzlement, -1s rewgrded for his
serious mis-conduct by giving nim -all benefits right from the

“.date of his initial appointment while malntaining the penalty
*Amposed.upon hime - : . : o

in isolation as this will do great great injustice to innocent
employees and will set a dangerous.precedent of indirectly re-

..~ warding a proven corrupt employee of which he is not worths I
. .also kg beg to emphatically state that the said Shri C.G, Lall -

is not entitled to:any seniority and pranotion under the cir-
case and that your notice as referred to above

© “Thanking you.

Yours Lalthfully,:
e ~ i .
S ~ 7 R c AN *:'_\

O, Gy W

At o),

R (LY SRS S IpEOPE SELS N | i,

ot I, therefore, request your honour to-consider whole cage Co
of Shri C.G. Lall éispassionately and not the case of seniority .

T (R beade)
A e dRnlg

e - &

i
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL )

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW. ;

OJhe NO,184 of 1991 \

C.G., Lal .+« Applicant

Versus
>

Union of India & Others , ... Respondents

APPLICATIQN’FQR"CDNDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT

The delay in filing the rejoinder reply

is not intentional or deliberate but due to bonafide

——u

reasons which deserve to be condoned. o
PRAYER
'Wherefdre, it is most respectfully prayed

that in the interest of justice the delay in filing

rejoinder affidavit may be condoned and the same be

o
taken on record. ’
%é;{p®N~‘,i::::>
ucknow (P.L. MISRa)
bue i ADVOCATE

”gg\fW(Li,—/— .




BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

.- - , CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW.

Regn. O.A. No.184 of 1989 (L)

«s« Applicant
‘ Vs.

Union of India & Others .+« Respondents

REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALLE OF PETITIONER

I, C.G. Lal, aged about 60 years s/o
Shri Gauri Prasad Srivastava, R/0 A-907, Indira
Nagar, fucknow, the deponent do hereby state on

oath as under:

1, That the deponent is petitioner in the
| above mentioned application and as such is fully
conversant with the facts of the case deposed to

| hereinafter.

That the'deponent has gone through the

#\yontents of the counter affidavit filed by Sri 5.M.N.
lam, Senior Divisional Personnel Officer on behalf

of the opposite parties and has understood the same.

3, - That in reply to para 1 of the counter

affidavit, it is stated that in the absence of any

=
G
\&™

~authority on behalf of the opposite parties, it is

ve.2



siated xhak )
not possible for the petitioner to admit the contents

of this para.

4. That the contents oi para 2 of the

J counter affidavit need no reply.

5. That in reply to the contents of para 3
'jL , " of the counter affidavit, the facts stated in the

- paragraph 4 of the application are re-iterated,

%
\_~

| G ~ ~That in reply to the contents of para 4
of the counter affidavit, the facts have already

been stated in para 5 of the application.

i 7. That in reply to the contents of paras 5
and 6 of the counter affidavit, it is stated that
the petitioner was reinstated on the post of clerk
vide the order dated 14.3.1984, a copy of which has

Ny ;_ been annexed as Annexure No.l to the claim petition.
These facts have already been stated in paras 6

and 7 of the application.

8. Phat the contents of para 7 of the counter
affidavit in so far as they are contrary to the
averments contained in the claim petition are denied.

It is, however, further stated that the seniority

of the petitioner should have been reckoned on the
basis of his having worked on the post of clerk
earlier. Thus, while working on the post of the
clerk, the petitioner was entitled for his promotion

| to the post of senior office clerk in the previous

él¢&%_ scale of Rs,330-560¢id Q{*ﬁm-
' 1

cee3.
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9. That in reply to the contents of para 8 of

the counter affidavit, it is stated that the present

application was filed on 3.8.89 when no decision was
communicated to the pétitioner in pursuance of the

| Office Order dated 28,6,1989 after the case was

i referred on 26.2,88 as stated above.
b .

in these
) P circumstances, the claim petition was filed on 3.8,89
> -ﬁ and the order dated 2.8,89 as contained in Annexure
1 No.,C=-1 to thevcounter affidavit had not been communicated
e ~3 % - to the petitioner, '

The petitioner has come to know

of the said order only through the averments contained

in the counter atfidavit, It is, however, further

stated that the seniority of the petitioner.should
have been fixed on the basis of his initial appointment

E n the post of clerk on 18.5.1951 and thereafter his

; confirmation 6n the post of c1erk on 5,11,53, 1t is,

‘ however, further stated that after reinstatement on the

| post of Junior Clerk in the maximum of scale

on 19,3.84,

he was entitled for his seniority as péruhis position

&s clerk and accordingly he was placed above Shri Ram

Chandra Srivastava, who was junior to the petitioner in

the clerical cadres Thegp petitioner has been advised to

State that in pursuance of the order dated 14,3,84,
P* he petitioner was relnstated and not re-employed and

- .1//§;//as such he would not loose his seniority in clerical

- cadre and his seniority was to be re-fixed on the basis
1

; Of previous tenure of service as a clerk

1
]

. 10, . That the contents of para 9 of the counter

affidavit are denied and it is stated that loocking to

'the seniority of the petitioner leckoned from the date

of his initial appointment and subsequent date of

...4

. s
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confirmation in the clerical grade several persons
Jjunior to the petitioner have already been promoted
.in the higher grade and as such, the petitioner was
also entitled for his prométion and fixation of his
seniority above tﬁe pérscns who were junior to him
in clerical cadre, The seniority was accordingly
fixed by meaﬁs‘of order'dated 20.3.87 and the
\ﬁﬂ l petitioner &as_placed above Shri Ram Chandra Srivastava,

The petitioner, thefefore, is also entitled for

arrears of salary.

11, That the contents of para 10 of the
‘counter affidavit are denied, In view of the fact

that the order dated 2.8.89 has been communicated

ﬂ 2% &ﬁﬁ;%ﬁnxkaxgmnxﬁnkL/////

to the petitioner through the averments in the

 counter atfidavit, the petitioner is entitled to

make & prayer for gquashing of the said order at this

‘ Stage.

iz, That the contents of para 11 of the

counter affidavit need no reply.

13, That in reply to the contents of para 12

_oSN of the counter affidavit, it is stated that the
e
N

\V*ﬁverments contained in paras 3 and 4 of the original

' ‘pplication are retrospective. It is, however, further
stated that the order dated 2.8.89 which has been
annexed as annexure Ce=1 to the counter affidavit

Wwas never communicated to the petitioner, hence, the
same was not challenged earlier. Since the order

aated 2.8.89 has now been annexed with the counter
affidavit, the petitioner has now got an opportunity

to challenge the said order and the same is being
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‘ challenged before this Hor' bl e Tritunal. The

dpplication has rot become infructuouse.

- 14. That the contents of paras 13 and 14

W

of the counter affidavit do not call for any
\, replys

15, That the conteénts of para 15 of the

J counter affidavit are denied. It is, however,

‘ further stated that the seniority of the

petitioner has been wrengly fixed by means of
|
order dated 2.8.1989 and that while fixing the

| senicrity of the petitioner, the effect of his

re-instatenent as ‘cleark together with the fact
_, of his imtial appbintment and subseguent
1

~/ !

confirmation in the year 1951 and 1953 has not

N

1 been tzsken imto accourte The order dated 2.8. 1989
|

therefore, suffer from errors of 1awe
| .

| 16+ That the contents of para 16 of the
| ’

| couit er affidavit are deniede. 2s has already

| been stated the petitiorer was promoted as TT-E
|

] on account cf his excellent worke.

17. That the contents of para 17 of the

count er affidavit need no reply-

S 18-  That the cortents of para 18 of the
i .

f. +  counter affidavit are denied and those stated
- .in para 6(6) of the applicaticn are re-iterated.
It is, however, further stated that the

3 order dated 14.3.1984 has been passed by the




by

comp et ent. authority reinstatiig the petitioner

the maximum of its

as junior clerk in
the petitioner

after T e-instatement,

scal €e
11 benefits including

has become entitled for a
rity which has accrued to him on

thesenic

account of his having been confimed on the

post of clerk on 5e1le1953

19. That the contents of para-19 of the

counter affidavit need no rep ly.

20+ That the conteits of para- 20 of the

counter affidavit need no replye

That the contents of para-21 of the

21.
affidavit ére denied and those stat ed

count er
in paragraph 6(10) of the original application

are re-iterstede It is, however, further
stated that the petitioner was never supplied

with the copy of representation submitted by

shri Ram Chandra Srivastava agalnst the order
dated 20.7.1987 and as such he did oot get any

opportunity to submi - his cases

That the contents of para-22 of the

22
re denied and those stated-

count er affidavit a
inpara 6(11 to 13} of the originsl
The seriority has

appli cation are re-iterst ede
wromly been fiXed by the order dated 2.8-89,

which was ot communicated to the petitioner

e.arliero“
s e 007



23 That the contents of paragraph=23 of the

counter affidavit are deid ed and those stated
in pdragraph-7 of the origiml application
are re.itergted. The petitioner's sed ority was
fixed in pursu‘ancé of the order dated 20.7.1987
and_ ressons were givean by the appropriate authority.
while passing the order dated 2.3.89, no reasons
have been assigned as tlo why the petitioner's
seriority would be reckoned from the date of his
re-instatement i.es, 19.5.84 when he was alreaé_y
confirmed as & clerk on 5-11.19530 T‘he petitioner,
therefore,‘ is entitled for his seslority above
Shri Ram Chandra Srivastava as has been ordered
by the Divisional Rail lManager (p), Luckuagi. The
petitioner, therefore, is entitled for all
consequertial benefits including promotion and
arrears of salary as were admissible to him

over and above Shri Ram Chandra Srivastava -

24. That the deponent has been advised to state

that the application deserves to be allowed.

Lucknow dated,

o - (S e

2. 4,199 2. e
DEPONENT

Verification

I, C.G-Lal, the deponent, do hereby

verify that the cortents of paragraphs 1 to

9-partly , 10, to 23 of this affidavit are true
to my personal knoil edg e and those of paragraphs-
9-partly and 24 also of this affidavit are beli-

e o.ocs
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~eved by mé to be true on the basis of 1eyal advice
that no part of it is false and nothing material

has been concealed, so help me Cod.

} Lucknow dated, | f@ a
. i —

! I, 1dentify the deponent whe has signed

before me.

oA

/577
tdvocat e W

Solemnly affirmed before me on

-'i at L\,\:p B¥./PeM. by Sri CeGelial,
- the deponernt who is identified by

Clerk to Sri P L\ M\mi\.&\/\

Advocate, High Court, allah abad/Lkos. B ench,
L uck now «

I have satisfied myself by examiig the
deponent that he understands the cortents of
4 this affidavit which have been read out and

] explained by me.

P

5%0(‘1 betoru e 1 e § (1 -
eyt C G\ W =
who: is 1dentifie: b Hf ' (- | , =

I have soi i : . l ! | % X |
deponént th av*.:. 3 b . |
of this affiis & vt _s.‘; S
uxplaind by;liun £ee 1\ Q-




BEPORE THE CENTRAL aaxxuxswﬁawrva TRIBURAL \
| CIRCUIF BEKCH, nucxﬂaa. '
N Guas mo.1e4 of '19‘91'
b o  C.G, Lal | S »‘_b., fpplicent
N O Versus
7 /v} ‘ ‘ : ’ : v o . ; -
' Union of India & Others . .., Kespondents
The delay in £iling tﬁa-z&jﬁinaer reply
is nnt 1ntantinaai or daliharate but dug to henafidﬁ
| xeasons wriah aeaatv. tn b& cauﬂonad,
Y |
x "\

 EREYER

mhe:afara, 4t 1: most resp&ctfu&ly pxayud _
that in the interest of juaticu the deley in ziling

xqjaind@r atﬁidavit.may be cﬂnﬁcnad -and th. sauu hn
tnknn on racord,

‘ . - o (fele MIGRA)
Lucknow . : ADVOCATE
Dateds  .4.1992   “ Cﬁﬂhﬁﬁb ¥OR THE APPLICANT .




 BEFORE fms: c**mmsz. ADMINISTRTIVE mmum
vmcum- BENCH, wmmau. '

.’T Rﬁgﬁp 53&.,Kﬁg384‘¢£ 1939,;&)7 |

C.G. Lﬁl» _ i',: S | u;t-ﬁ@pliﬁinﬁ;
V‘“l:_»'

Unian‘af;xnﬁ;a & Others . - +»e Respondents

3%01%& FEPICAVIT ON_BEHALI

I, CaCy Lal. &gﬂd abaut SG yeata a/b
whri Gauxi ﬁrasaﬁ urivaatnva. &fﬁ A»QO?; Indire

_&ag&z; uucknew, tha dﬁpbn&nt ﬂa hereby atate on

aath at nnﬁax:

1. That ﬁhﬂ ﬂapanent 48 patitinnar 1n the
sbove mentioned agplication and as sunh is fully

'coﬂwuraant.with thu facts af the c&ae &epessd to

hﬁ%iﬂ‘f tar.

2. That the deponont has gane thrqugh the

1qantanta of the counter a:iiﬂavtt €iled by sri u.ﬁ.ﬂ.

Xalaa. uaniar"nivisiomal P&racnnel G&ticur on bohalt
uﬁ tne appasitu parti&a and has undetatcad the uamu.

3. ’. That 1n rtply to pnrn 1 of the counter
affiduvtt, Lt is statad that in the abaen¢a of any
authcrity_on behalf of the Oppesite pa;ziea. it 1‘,

. ;u.z



ataxni zhax
riot possible for the potit&oner to admlt tho contents

Og this pars,

4. ' That. the contents of para 2 of the

coun:er affiGavit neced no reply.

"B, . " 7hat 4n reply to the cdntents of para 3

of the counter a:ildavit. the facta stated in the
patagraph 4 of the application ere re-iterated, -

6. ‘That in reply to the contents of para 4

‘of the counter affidavit, the facts have already

been otated infpate 5 of the application,

Te - Thaglin xéply to the contents of paras 5

gnd € of the éounter'affidavit..;t is stated that
the petitionor was reinstated on thc.post of élcrk
vide the order dated 14.3.1984, a copy Of which hes
been annexed as Annexure Ho.l to the claim petition,
These facts hove alresdy bcen stated in peras 6

and 7 of the spplication,

8. _  7hat the contents of pora 7 of the counter

affidavit in so far as thoy are contrary tolthc

averments contained@ in the cloim petition are dended.
It 43, howeve:. further statad tﬁat the seniority

of thﬁ,petieioner should have been reckoned on the
basis 6£'h£s havibg worked on the post of clerk

:earliar._ Thus, while working on the post of the
clerk, the potitioner was entitled for his promotion

to the post of senior office clerk in the previcus

scale of ©°,330-560,

eoed



| 9 That in reply to the contents-of para 8 of

the counter affidavit, 1t'1é,atatgd'thq£ the preaent

appltcatioﬁ wvas filed on 3.8.89 when ho deciaion was

communiceted to the petitioner in pursusnce of the
Office Order dated 28.6.1989 after the case wae

referred on 26.2.88 as statod above. In thcsc '

circumstances, the claim petition was filed on 3.8.89
and the orxder datcd 2.8,89 aa contained in Annexure
Ro,C=1 to thc counter affiaavit had not been communicated
to thc petttionor. Tho petitioner haa cone to Xnow

of the oaid ordcr only through tha éverments containsd

in the counter affidavit. It ia. however. further

stated that the'sentérity of the pptitionet_ahould

have been fixed‘on the basis of hia'intflal appointmcnt |

. on the post of clerk On 18.5.1951 and tharnattet his

confirmation on the poat of clerk on 5.11.53, 1t 18,
however, further stated that aftcr reinstatement on the

post of Juniorlciérk in the maximum of scale on 19.3.64,

_he'vqa'entitled for his seniority aé'éer his position

as cierk end accardingly he was placed ebove Chri Ram

~Chand:a Brivaatava. vho was junior to- the petitioner in

the clerical cadre. Thep petitioner has becen advised to
stote that in pursuence of the order dated 14.3.84,
the petitioner was reinotated and hoé re-employed and

_as such hc vould noé‘loose his aentority in clerical

cadre and his senlority was to he to-xized on the basis

of previoua tenure of serviceo as a clerk.

' . Y, T

e WP ;

10. - That the contents of para 9 of the counter
affidavit ere denied and it is stated that locking to
the seniority of the petitioner reckoneg>£xbm the date

of his initial appointment ond subsequént dete of

...‘



confismation in rhe claricasl grade ssveral persons
Junior to the peticioner have alresdy been promoted

in the higrer grade and es such, the pstiticner was
els0 entitled for his prcnbtlcn4aud fixation of his
seniority adbove the persons wvho were junior to him

in clerical cadre, The esenicrity was 8ccordingly

fixed by means of order cated 20.3.87 and the
retitioner wag pPlaeed above shri Ram Chandre Srivestava,

The petitioner, therefore, is alse entitled for
8rredrs of salary,

13, That the contents of pazra 10 of the
counter attidavit are denled, 1In view of the fact
that the ozder dated 2,.8.89 has been communicated

12 artxinnthexeenteny
to the patitionsr through the averne ts in the

countar affidavit, the petitioner is antitled to

make 8 prayer tor SUsANing of the sgid order at this
stage, |

12, That ths contents of para 11 of the
counter atfidavit need no reply.

13, Thet 4n Teply to the contents of pare 12

of the counter atfidavit, &t is stated that the
averments contained in poras 3 and ¢ of the original
application are ratroapective, It is, however, further
atated that the order dated 2,6,89 which has been
4nnexed as anrexure Ce1 to the counter atficavit
Vas never communicuted to the petitioner, hence, the
sSame was not challenged eosrlder, Since the order
deted 2,8.69 has NOW been srnexed with the counter
affidaviet, the petitioner has mow got an opportunicy
to challenge the catc order and the aanme is being
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BEFORE THE CENTRaL: AMINISTRZIVE TRIBUNAL, -

CILRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW-

Civil Misceapplication i of 1992
In re: 7

Original 2ppo. ik 184 of 1989 (L)

C° G‘Lal ‘s e ewe mpli Cant

V ersus

Union of Imdia and others = ee s Respondents

2PLICATION FOR MEIDIENT OF THE

© PPLICATION

The petitioner most respectfully begs

to sulmit as under:-

1. That the petitioner had filed an application

in this Hor? ble Trilunal challenging the

’

‘order dated B.6.1989 (amexure no-3) by means

of which the matter regarding the semority was
referred to the Headouarters and no decision was

tak ene

2«  That the above menticned application was
filed on 3.8089 and no coumnter affidavit was
filed on behalf of the opposite-parties till

10.1. 199 2.

3. That in the counter affidavit which was
filed on 10.1.1992, it has been alleyed that

the matte rejardi @ semority of the petitioner

..oenz



waé }decﬁ.ded by means of an order passeél by the
Generé-vl-"Manager (f;? ,')‘, dorth Eastern Railway,
Gorakhpur on 2.8.1989 but the said order was
ner’.fher camm i cat ed to the petitioner before
fili'ng the claim petition on 3.3.1989 nor has been
communicated urtill 10.1.1992 yhen he came to know

of the above fact throagh the countdér affidavit

( annexure C-3 ).

4o That in the circumstances stated above,

the order dated 2.8.1989 could not be chal lemg ed

in the application fil ed earli er.
5 That since the order dated 2.8.1989 is

the conti luation of the order dated 23+6.1989, which

has been annexed as Amnexure Mb. 3 , the order

dated 2.8.1989 is g consequential order and

needs to be challemed in the same aoplicatiom

6. That in this view of the matter, the

following ameadment has beccme necessary in the

aplications
7. That after 6(13) of the application,

the followi m be added :

" 6.14 That subsequent to the filim of
the claim petition before the Hoa ble Tribunal,
the petitioner has come to know through Amnexure

C-1 to the counter affidavit that an order dated

2o8-1989 has been passed by the General_Manager (»),

Morth Eastern Rallway, GCorakhpur in which -the

petitioner's semority in the clerical grade is

00--.0r3
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now to be reckoned w.e. fo 19.3.1984,the date when

the petitioner had joined the post of clerk after

his re-instatement."

8« That a true copy of the crder as referred
to above is annexed as Amexure m. 4 to the

applications

9. That while passing the order dated 2.8.1989
nc.:»” reasons have been assigned for dis-agreeing
with the earlier order passed by the Divisional
Rail Manager dated ‘20-7-1987 by means of which
'the'petitioner was placed éboveg Shri Ram Chandra

Srivastsva taking into sccount his initial

date of coifimation as 5.11.1953.

10. That the order dated 2.8.1989 is a
non-gp eski fq order and the period of service
by the petitioner between 18.5.1951 to 13.3.198 4

has not been taken into accounte

11. That the petitioner has been advised

to stgte that while fixi g the seniority in the
cl e¥cial grade, the.petitioder ig eatitl ed for
his sermority from the irmtial date of éppointment
i.e., 18.5.1951 and it was accordingly fixed

.by the order dated 20.7~1987 tvhiéh has been

altered by means of order dsted 2.8.1989 without

-assigni g any cogent resson.

ceesed



12. That the order dated 2.8.1989 thu_s
suffer from errors of law and is liable to be

du ashed.

13. That in the relief clause VII, sub clause

1 aA' be added as unders

"AA" To quash the order dated 2.8.1989
(annexure-4) and restore the serority of the

4

petiticner as fixed by means of Offlce Memorandum
dated 20°8.1987 p2ssed by the Division Rail

" ) -
Manager (p), ibrth Pastern, Lucknow and he be
deemed to have been promoted over and above
Shri Ram Chandrs Srivastava entitled to all

comequential benefits arising therefrom. ®

~3 PRAYER :=

,}‘/ it is,

respectfully prayed that the ameadnent as prayed

therefore, that the smpplicant most

for may kindly be allowed in the interest of

justice with conseguential amendnert s.

Luck ow dat ed /QQ)XN\/'“

L8k 2es1092. ( PoLoMIsRa )

L COUNSEL FOR THE PLICAIl
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